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Back to normal?

DAILY MINUTES WITH MEDIA, ADULTS
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Source: IPA TouchPoints




‘Watching’ is fragmenting

06:00
05:30
05:00
04:30
04:00
03:30
03:00
02:30
02:00
01:30
01:00
00:30
00:00

HOURS PER PERSON PER DAY (ALL INDIVIDUALS)

TikTok
® Other online video
B Adult XXX
mCinema
DVD / Blu Ray / VHS
® Subscription VOD

B Broadcaster TV

2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021

Source: 2010-2021, BARB / Broadcaster stream data / IPA Touchpoints 2021, Pornhub / Rentrak, Individuals




Two video battles have emerged, within two competitive arenas

thinkbox‘.



The TV set Is the ALL INDIVIDUALS Average video time per day (TV set)
competitive arena
for high-quality
AV content

All Individuals: 3hrs, 36 mins (71% total video day)
16-34s: 2hrs, 14 mins (47% total video day)

YouTube
DVD
® Subscription VOD

m Broadcaster TV

Source: 2021, BARB / Broadcaster stream data / comScore / IPA Touchpoints 2021
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ALL INDIVIDUALS Average video time per day (Device)

Devices are the

competitive .
arena for social
video

All Individuals: 1hr, 26 mins (29% total video day)

16-34s 16-34s: 2hrs, 27 mins (53% total video day)

8.5% ﬂ —
TikTok

36.8% YouTube
® Facebook
m Other Online Video
B Adult XXX
Subscription VOD
m Broadcaster TV

38.8%

39.2%

Source: 2021, BARB / Broadcaster stream data / comScore / IPA Touchpoints 2021
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TV set video viewing Is seasonal, device viewing IS not

04:00

mTV Set mDevice

03:00
02:00
01:00
00:00 I I I I I I

Jan-22 Feb-22 Mar-22 Apr-22 May-22 Jun-22

AVE HRS PER DAY (ALL INDS)

Source: BARB, in-home video viewing



TV set viewing share by video type is very stable

04:00

TV-set viewing
03:30

03:00

02:30 m Video sharing

02:00 m SVOD/AVOD
01:30 m Broadcaster TV
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Source: BARB, in-home video viewing, TV set




On devices, video sharing has slightly grown across the year

01:00
mBroadcaster TV mSVOD/AVOD mVideo sharing
00:45
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Source: BARB, in-home video viewing, device



Viewing by time of day varies by video type
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Netflix continues to dominate SVOD/AVOD viewing time

BARB total in-home viewing per day SVOD/AVOD viewing proportions by platform

Disney Plus

Amazon Prime Video

Other SVOD

/ AVOD, 1%

Broadcaster TV
(inc BVOD)

SVOD/AVOD
35 minutes

4 hours

. 35 minutes
17 minutes

3 hours 3 minutes

Video-sharing

39 minutes

Source: Total viewing time = BARB, Platform splits = IPA TouchPoints 2022 Wave 1

Source: BARB Total identified viewing, Jan - Jun 22. Adults 16+. Online Multiple Screens Network - viewing across four screens — TV sets, tablets, PCs and smartphones
IPA TouchPoints 2022 Wave 1, Adults 16+, share of gross half hour claims Mon - Sun, AVOD classified as ‘Any Other Players/Catch-Up Watched For Free On-Demand’ Content’
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TikTok’s share of video viewing has stabilised in 2022

BARB total in-home viewing per day Video-sharing viewing proportions by platform

i 0,
TikTok Twitch, 2%

Broadcaster TV
(inc BVOD)

4 hours Video-sharing

17 minutes

3 hours 3 minutes 39 minutes 39 minutes

SVOD/AVOD
35 minutes

YouTube

Source: Total viewing time = BARB, Platform splits = IPA TouchPoints 2022 Wave 1

Source: BARB Total identified viewing, Jan - Jun 22. Adults 16+. Online Multiple Screens Network - viewing across four screens — TV sets, tablets, PCs and smartphones
IPA TouchPoints 2022 Wave 1, Adults 16+, share of gross half hour claims Mon - Sun
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Ad spend has more than doubled in 10 years

Hne Total UK Ad Spend
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But the pound is now worth 25% less than it was in 2010

100.0
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Source: ONS




In real terms, there is still strong growth...
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Inflation adjusted total UK ad spend
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... but, this data is skewed by search
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If we exclude search, total ad spend is pretty consistent

oo Total UK Ad Spend
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Video spend has spiked in the last two years
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Source: AA/WARC / Constant prices / Thinkbox estimates (2021 base) excludes classified advertising




This is partly down to increased spend on YouTube & TikTok
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It’s also down to the ‘online born’ sector using TV for growth
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Source: Nielsen, Thinkbox-created category of online-born businesses. Jan-Jun 2018/19/20/21/22




The online-born surge varies by sector

eo1 ﬁ Increase in linear TV expenditure, Jan to Jun 2022 vs. Jan to Jun 2021
m
f1ClearScore’
& Expedia +£18m
CHASE &
et cinch
h motorway
gonhenry Vrbo
webuyanycar.com‘

s i ™ Hotels.com™

._experlan |H CaAzoo +£10m @

3 Square Booking.com

carwow
. 18%
é ) trivago +£6m ﬁ
eToro Biycin Canva — +£5m P oo ﬁ
secret INTUIT.
B sumup: escapes A aveiablecar & SQUARESPACE ~ bet365] E4m ﬁ
W J Om emma’ +£2m
L5 JIR voyage pive [1]2]3 [® ™ aws - giffgaff 0 —
@ motoreasy Fy tombola g E SIMBA IR @ocado s ancestry mgast
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rotal <peng 22 £49m £49m £49m £16m £37m £39m £10m £16m £67m £7m

Source: Nielsen, Thinkbox-created category of online-born businesses. Brands shown are not the exhaustive list, but account for the majority of spend
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Video advertising time is being squeezed by SVOD...
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Adult linear TV CPT Is increasing as a result
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In real terms, the adult CPT is in-line with the last 10 years
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Vs. other markets, UK TV advertising is well priced

Global Ad Trends WARC

TV ad costs have Global, TV Media Cost
risen quickly over .
the last two years CPM, USD, nominal

Ad buyers have been negotiating =e=Global —e—Australia China UK —s—US

a dramatic spike in TV media $80

costs since mid-2020. The rising

price of TV ads means that

brands may need to spend more PR
okt : $60 CE £
to maintain previous levels of

reach and exposure to audiences. o

Globally, TV CPMs (cost per $40
thousand) have increased 31.2%
since 2019 - the steepest incline

. 17.92 20.01
in more than two decades —and $20 15.43 g .

are up 9.9% year on year in 2022, °
according to WARC Media. The
trend is especially pronounced in

$0

western markets: in the US, TV 2019 2020 2021 2022
CPMs are forecast to reach
$73.14in 2022, an increase of
40.0% on pre-COVID costs.

Note: Data are WARC estimates, calculated by applying the WFA's media inflation figures — drawn from a panel of media agencies and consultancies - to
historic data.

Source: WARC Media, WFA




And TV remains very good value Vs. online video

Average cost per 30 second (000s)

Other online video

TV (inc BVOD) YouTube

Source: 2021, Thinkbox estimates using AA/WARC, Comscore, BARB, Current price




SECTION FOUR

Planning
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ALL INDIVIDUALS

Average video advertising time per day

All Individuals: 18.0 mins
16-34s: 11.6 mins

Planning in the
new age of video
IS an art form

TikTok*
EYouTube*
® Other online video
mCinema

E Broadcaster TV

Source: 2021, BARB / comScore / Broadcaster stream data / IPA Touchpoints 2021 / Rentrak * YouTube ad time modelled at 3% of content time, TikTok ad time modelled at 1.5% of content time




Is everything about to change?

Netflix to launch cheaper ad-supported
subscription tier in November

Streaming platform reportedly brings forward low-cost option
initially planned for 2023 to get ahead of similar service with ads
from Disney+

© According to reports, Netflix's new streaming option with ads is expected to be priced between
$7 and $9. Photograph: Dado Ruvi¢/Reuters
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1 million Netflix ALL INDIVIDUALS
‘lite’ subs would
generate approx
0.3% of all AV ad
time

Average video advertising time per day

TikTok*
EYouTube*
m Other online video
mCinema

Netflix (Im HH)

E Broadcaster TV

Source: 2021, BARB / comScore / Broadcaster stream data / IPA Touchpoints 2021 / Rentrak * YouTube ad time modelled at 3% of content time, TikTok ad time modelled at 1.5% of content time




5 m||||0n Netf“x ALL INDIVIDUALS
‘lite’ subs would
generate approx
1.6% of all AV ad
time

Average video advertising time per day

TikTok*
EYouTube*
m Other online video
mCinema

Netflix (5m HH)

E Broadcaster TV

Source: 2021, BARB / comScore / Broadcaster stream data / IPA Touchpoints 2021 / Rentrak * YouTube ad time modelled at 3% of content time, TikTok ad time modelled at 1.5% of content time
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Great planning iIs
more vital than ever



In summary

TV viewing continues to drop following the pandemic
induced high

SVOD share of TV time looks to be stabilising

The overall ad market is very consistent

Video spend is the fastest growing media format

The online-born surge has slowed, but continues to grow

Ad supported SVOD will help, but not solve the TV quality
Impact gap

Great planning is the solution!

Derry Girls, Channel 4

thinkbox'.
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In 2019, we built the ultimate effectiveness databank

50 brands
14 categories

Breadth of budget levels & product types 4®
10 Media Channels -

10 KPIs
e £1.4bn media spend
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It depends”

The answer is...
nuvanced

NE D



Six factors determine the optimal mix

1.

The context of the
brand
(sector, online sales,
mMass vs niche)

4,

How scalable different
media channels are
(diminishing returns)

2.

The outcome we're
looking to drive
(volume vs value)

3.

How much budget is
required for fulfilment
(brand search,
affiliates etc.)

6.

The risk profile of the
brand
(balancing risk and
potential reward)

S.

The speed of payback
required
(weeks, months or
years)

Source: ‘Demand Generation’, Nov 2019, MediaCom/Wavemaker/Gain Theory
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What's changed and
what hasn't since 2019




A lot,has happened since we last got together

Zoom Share Price Number of SVOD households
25.00

0]
9
o
© 300
O
-
(7]

Coronavirus: 'You must stay at home', Boris Johnson orders

Prime Minister Boris Johnson instructs all UK citizens to stay at home, to protect the NHS
during the coronavirus pandemic.

Number of SVOD households (millions)

From this evening, people can only leave home for one of the four following reasons:

« Shopping for groceries or essentials




So we've

updated the:. |
databank to -

see what's
changed

52 Brands

14 Categories*

10 Media Channels

£2.2bn Spend (2018-2021)
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Four key take-outs from the latest data




Four key take-outs from the latest data




The macro-effectiveness of channel performance is similar o the 2019

level - TV & Generic Search command the most spend & sales effects

Share of Short-term Media Driven Sales vs. Share of Media Spend
(Average of 52 optimised brands, across 2018 - mid 2021)
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Source: ‘Demand Generation’, Nov 2019, MediaCom/Wavemaker/Gain Theory; Media Mix Navigator, Sep 2022, MediaCom/Wavemaker/MindShare /Gain Theory



Generic PPC is now more in line with other channels, given cost increases.

There have also been some small changes for the other channels

Share of Short-term Media Driven Sales vs. Share of Media Spend
(Average of 52 optimised brands, across 2018 - mid 2021)
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Source: ‘Demand Generation’, Nov 2019, MediaCom/Wavemaker/Gain Theory; Media Mix Navigator, Sep 2022, MediaCom/Wavemaker/MindShare /Gain Theory
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/;’ Surely this would change if

brands just spent more in
R other channeli?”
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Not necessarily, all channels will experience diminishing returns where

spending more gets us progressively less payback

£1,600,000 8
Revenue
the total return / total spend total return from total spend
£1,400,000 7
£1,200,000 6
£1,000,000 5
o
2
c —
O  £800,000 .5
> oz
o
oz
£600,000 3
£400,000 2
£200,000 1
£ 0
£ £100,000 £200,000 £300,000 £400,000 £500,000 £600,000 £700,000

Spend (Weekly)

—Revenue ROI




But this happens at different rates in different channels

Average Short-term Revenue ROI Curves

Short Term ROI (All Brand Average)

Spend (Weekly)

Broadcaster VOD Online Video Print Out of Home Radio

—_— TV Generic Search Social Media Online Display Cinema

Source: ‘Demand Generation’, Nov 2019, MediaCom/Wavemaker/Gain Theory



Finding the optimal mix is about balancing these curves -

it will vary significantly depending on spend levels

Optimised Media Deployment
By Budget Size

R : :
. 80% i 4% : : 5% %
T &z B . = _ &%
o /0% | 4% . : o 8% 7%
o : :
.0 : :
O (o) . H
0 50% : ;
_E_ 40% : :
o 30% . :
s 51% : . 51% 50% 49% 50% 48%
8 20% 38% 42% : :
(%] H -

10% : :

0%

£5m £10m £15m £20m : : £30m £35m £40m £45m £50m

TV Generic Search  mBroadcaster VOD  mOnline Video Print Cinema Radio mSocial Media Online Display ®mOut of Home

Note: These scenarios are based on a Mass Market brand, with 11-20% Online Sales, £500m brand size, not minimising risk and across all categories,

Source: Media Mix Navigator, Sep 2022, MediaCom/Wavemaker/MindShare /Gain Theory



Four key take-outs from the latest data
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What do we mean by the long-term impact of media?

Short-term sales uplifts
(Up to 3 months)

Advertising Total Sales
Campaign - Effect

Sustained long-term sales

Uplift in brand equity — uplift when consumers
(Awareness, consideration etc.) are in market

® (3 months to 2 years)




What does a long-term/sustained impact look like?

An example for a typical media response from a 4-week campaign

B Short-ferm m Sustained

45% of total impact 55% of total impact

Marketing Impact

1 6 11 16 21 26 31 36 41 46 51 56 61 66 71 76 81 86 91 96 101 106 111 116 121 126 131 136 141 146 151 156
Week

Source: Media Mix Navigator, Sep 2022, MediaCom/Wavemaker/MindShare /Gain Theory



Long-term multipliers represent the ratio between a channels short & long

term payback

Short Term Sales, Total Sales

£10 £22

Long term sales £12

=—=1.2
Short term sales £10

Long Term Multiplier =

Source: Media Mix Navigator, Sep 2022, MediaCom/Wavemaker/MindShare /Gain Theory



We have improved the way we have captured longer term
effects in the databank |

Actual data
collected for Y\ Updated to

bespoke to
each
category

brands in 2018 - mid
the 2021
databank




The longer term effects more than double the short term effects

on average

Long-term Multiplier Channel Hierarchy

2.5
2.29

N
o

Average long-term

Long-term Multiplier
o

117 multiplier= 1.23
........................................... e AR
1.0 0.87
0.51
0.5
0.0
TV Radio Social media Broadcaster Qutdoor Online Print Online Video Cinema Generic
VOD Display search

Long term Multiplier = % increase on a channel’s short term effect, driven by in the long term

Source: Media Mix Navigator, Sep 2022, MediaCom/Wavemaker/MindShare /Gain Theory



Average Long Term Multiplier
by Category

There are significant
differences across
categories, driven by
the media mix and
purchase cycle

Average long-term
multiplier= 1.23

—
2
o
—
=)
=
£
—
()
T
(o))
c
(o)
=l

Automotive  Online Telecoms Finance Retail FMCG
Retail

NB: Minimal long-term effect identified in Travel however this is likely a
function of the analysed period i.e. long-term effects from 2019 activity
couldn’t mature in 2020 due to Covid disruption

Source: Media Mix Navigator, Sep 2022, MediaCom/Wavemaker/MindShare/Gain Theory



Including the long-term reveals the true impact of advertising

Share of Short-term Media Driven Sales vs. Share of Media Spend
(Average of 52 optimised brands, across 2018 - mid 2021)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Share of Spend

Share of Sales (Short Term Effects)

Share of Sales (including sustained effects)

BTV Generic Search Print Online Display Radio B Social Media B Out of Home B Broadcaster VOD B Online Video Cinema

Source: Media Mix Navigator, Sep 2022, MediaCom/Wavemaker/MindShare /Gain Theory



Four key take-outs from the latest data




Sector creates big
variances in the optimal
budget mix

Channels with sufficient sector level benchmarks only. Based on £500m brand size (£300m
for FMCG), 10-20% online sales not minimising risk and media budget of £20m.

Source: Media Mix Navigator, Sep 2022, MediaCom/Wavemaker/MindShare/Gain Theory

x
o)
c
]
o
)
.©
©
]
>
Y
o
)
—
©
<
7]

Optimised Media Deployment
2022 Study, By Category
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Actual category average channel mixes are often very

different from optimal - two examples

Actual vs. Optimised Media Deployment: 2022 Study

By Category
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Channels with sufficient sector level benchmarks only. Based on £500m brand size, 0-24% online sales not minimising risk and media budget of £20m.

Source: Media Mix Navigator, Sep 2022, MediaCom/Wavemaker/MindShare /Gain Theory



Four key take-outs from the latest data
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The Variability of Returns by Channel
2022 Study (Data 2018 — Mid 2021)
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Source: Media Mix Navigator, Sep 2022, MediaCom/Wavemaker/MindShare/Gain Theory



And attitude to risk still has a tangible impact on the optimal

channel mix & potential upside

Optimised Media Deployment
By Risk Level, 2022 Study
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Channels with sufficient sector level benchmarks only. Based on £500m brand
size, 11-20% online sales and media budgeft of £20m. Assumes 30% margin.

Source: Media Mix Navigator, Sep 2022, MediaCom/Wavemaker/MindShare /Gain Theory



PRIORITISE
CERTAINTY

Focus a higher proportion
of investment into
channels with more
consistent performance
across all brands

are/Gain Theo

PRIORITISE
OPPORTUNITY

Focus a higher proportion of
investment into channels with
highest potential returns
albeit increasing the risk of
something not working for
this brand




And attitude to risk still has a tangible impact on the optimal

channel mix & potential upside
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Optimised Media Deployment
By Risk Level, 2022 Study
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Channels with sufficient sector level benchmarks only. Based on £500m brand
size, 11-20% online sales and media budgeft of £20m. Assumes 30% margin.
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By Risk Level, 2022 Study

6.2
5.9

o O

3.7 L

3:5 3.4

5.6
53

3.2

Very Low Risk Low Risk  Medium Risk  High Risk

Source: Media Mix Navigator, Sep 2022, MediaCom/Wavemaker/MindShare /Gain Theory



Today

03

The new and improved
Media Mix Navigator




The original Demand
Generator tool has been
warmly welcomed
across the industry and
won a number of
awards
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Four use cases of the tool to shape planning

N




Today we’'re launching the new and improved Media Mix
Navigator - - -







Granularity of inputs & results
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ource: ‘Demand Generation’, Sep 2022, MediaCom/Wavemaker/MindShare/Gain Theory




New functionality - multiple budget suggestions around core scenario

. Base scenario - Annual media spend Risk tolerance
W Ex T : — at f [ & der d nt ap
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ource: ‘Demand Generation’, Sep 2022, MediaCom/Wavemaker/MindShare/Gain Theory




New functionality — multiple risk suggestions around core scenario

Annual media spend Risk tolerance
*  What h: if you ider different appro

Optimal channel mix by risk tolerance @
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ource: ‘Demand Generation’, Sep 2022, MediaCom/Wavemaker/MindShare/Gain Theory
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It’s been six years since the last wave of our landmark study
exploring differences between the public and the ad industry
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2016

2016 key findings:

TV set remained the most
popular device (92%)

Ad Nation were 3x more likely
to watch shows on Netflix

The ad industry overestimated
device usage by some margin




Other ad industry studies have also delved into this topic

Sample of one
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The last time we ran this study...

EU Referendum | Two Prime Ministers 7 ‘ President Trump

i ap
TRUMP .
PENCE

New York, New York
MAKE AMERICA QREAT AGAIN!

Rio Olympics

thinkbox"



More recently, the industry has evolved and adapted to
changing times

Growth in advertising Impact of COVID-19

Rise of streaming Surge of social F'y
expenditure

subscription services platforms e.g. Tikiok

In real terms, there is still strong growth...

“  Tolal UKAd Spend




Our brief to Ipsos )

— Has the chasm between the media |
consumption habits of the British public =~
and media professionals changed? .

— Has the way in which we consume TV
content evolved?

— Have media professionals improved their -
understanding of consumer behaviour? | \

— What impact has the Covid pandemic had
on media consumption habits?

thinkbox‘.
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What we did:

TV Nation

* UK nationally representative survey Voluntary response survey:
- 1,158 responses ALF Database

. 10t — 16t June, 2022 Named contacts within the marketing/advertising industry

. Claimed attitudinal and behavioural data regarding: Individuals who work for media owners or marketing trade

bodies were excluded.

« TV content viewership
216 responses

» Device / platform usage

20t June — 1st August, 2022

« Perceptions of advertising

Questions to mirror TV Nation
« Evolution of content consumption compared to pre-

pandemic Additional questions were asked regarding respondents’
perceptions of how the British public engage with the above.

920 Ipsos | TV Ad Nation 2022 | August 2022 | Public | Internal/Client Use Only | Strictly Confidential M




A snapshot of media
consumption in 2016

Ipsos

93 © Ipsos | TV Ad Nation 2022 | August 2022 | Public | Internal/Client Use Only | Strictly Confidential



How was the British public spending their time in 20167

Mean length of time per day spent doing activity

2hr
15min
lhr
14min
40min
Watching broadcast TV on Social networking/ Using YouTube

aTV set social media

TN20: In an average day, approximately how much time do you spend doing the following activities?
Base: All who ever watch TV content (2022 = 1,123; 2016 = 795)

94 © Ipsos | TV Ad Nation 2022 | September 2022 | Public | Internal/Client Use Only | Strictly Confidential

= British public 2016

36min

Watching BVOD

32min

Watching SVOD




How is the British public spending their time now?

Mean length of time per day spent doing activity

British public 2016 = British public 2022

2hr
15min 1hrs
52min
1hr 1hr 1hr
' 26min
14min 21min
56min
40min  40min 36min 32min
Watching broadcast TV Social networking/ Using YouTube Watching BVOD Watching SVOD
(live) ona TV set social media
Change
since 2016

TN20: In an average day, approximately how much time do you spend doing the following activities?
Base: All who ever watch TV content (2022 = 1,123; 2016 = 795)

95 © Ipsos | TV Ad Nation 2022 | September 2022 | Public | Internal/Client Use Only | Strictly Confidential




How has social media penetration changed since 20167

% who accessed website/service/app in past 3 months

British public 2016

62%
60%
18%
22%
14%
13%
15%

TN21. Which, if any, of the following websites, apps or services have you visited or used in the last 3 months?

Base: All who ever watch TV content (2022 = 1,123; 2016 = 795)

96 © Ipsos | TV Ad Nation 2022 | September 2022 | Public | Internal/Client Use Only | Strictly Confidential

Facebook
YouTube
Instagram
Twitter
LinkedIn
TikTok
Pinterest
Snapchat

Reddit

British public 2022
65%

65%

42%

34%

26%

17%

17%

16%

- FEZ

Ppt. change
(2022 - 2016)

+3

+5

+24

+12

+12

+4

+1

+9




What was the industry doing in 20167

Mean length of time per day spent doing activity

1hr
33min 1hrs

16min

50min

Social networking/ ~ Watching broadcast TV on Watching SVOD
social media aTV set

ANZ20: In an average day, approximately how much time do you spend doing the following activities?
Base: All who ever watch TV content (2022: 216; 2016: 288)

97 © Ipsos | TV Ad Nation 2022 | September 2022 | Public | Internal/Client Use Only | Strictly Confidential

Industry 2016

42min

Watching BVOD

20min

Using YouTube




What is the industry doing now?

Mean length of time per day spent doing activity

Industry 2016 = Industry 2022

lhr 1h
1lhr 46min 37 r
33min min
lhrs
16min Lhr
9min 1h_r
Imin
50min
42min 42min
20min
Social networking/ ~ Watching broadcast TV on Watching SVOD Watching BVOD Using YouTube
social media aTV set

han
since 2016

AN20: In an average day, approximately how much time do you spend doing the following activities?
Base: All who ever watch TV content (2022: 216; 2016: 288)

98 © Ipsos | TV Ad Nation 2022 | September 2022 | Public | Internal/Client Use Only | Strictly Confidential E



How has Industry social media penetration changed since 20167

% who accessed website/service/app in past 3 months

Industry professionals 2016
93%
68%
92%
90%

81%

43%
12%

38%

AN21. Which, if any, of the following websites, apps or services have you visited or used in the last 3 months?

Base: All who ever watch TV content (2022: 216; 2016: 288)

99 © Ipsos | TV Ad Nation 2022 | September 2022 | Public | Internal/Client Use Only | Strictly Confidential

LinkedIn
Instagram
YouTube
Facebook
Twitter
TikTok
Pinterest
Reddit

Snapchat

Ppt change
Industry professionals 2022 (2022 — 2016)
I o5% +2
I, 75 15
I, 70% 11
I -
I o 14
B 27% +15
B 20% 18




How has the pandemic changed us (or not)?

% net change*

m Industry expectations  m British public  ®mIndustry

81% 0
74% 2904 78%
57%
46%
32% 32% 29% 32%
23% 22%
0

3% 0
— . I 0%

[

7%

Watch live or Watch an Watch a Watch Listen to the radio Listen to other
recorded TV SVOD service BVOD service YouTube audio (audiobooks,
onaTV set podcasts, music)

Gap
(Expected — +29% +29% +56% +59% +25% +55%
actual)

TNAN23/23a. Thinking about now, as compared to February 2020 (prior to the start of the pandemic), how has the frequency with which you/the British public do each of the following been impacted, if at all?
Base: All who ever watch TV content (TV Nation = 1,123; Ad Nation = 216)
*Net change = % stating frequency of doing activity increased minus % stating frequency of doing activity decreased

100 © Ipsos | TV Ad Nation 2022 | September 2022 | Public | Internal/Client Use Only | Strictly Confidential



How has the pandemic changed us (or not)?

% net change*

m Industry expectations  m British public ~ ®mIndustry

0 93%
91% 84%
0,
74% 58%
44%
41% 24% 40% 44%
0,
18% I I 1996 24%
. ]
. 5 I l -8%
- 0,
-24% 1% -22%
-32%
Use a video Use social Use the Use the internet ~ Read anewspaper  Read a magazine
conferencing media internet for for news/ (print or online) (print or online)
service (Zoom, practical tasks entertainment
MS Teams)
Gap
(Expected —  +50% +66% +34% +49% -20% 24%
actual)

TN/AN23/23a. Thinking about now, as compared to February 2020 (prior to the start of the pandemic), how has the frequency with which you/the British public do each of the following been impacted, if at all?
Base: All who ever watch TV content (TV Nation = 1,123; Ad Nation = 216)

*Net change = % stating frequency of doing activity increased minus % stating frequency of doing activity decreased M

101 ©lIpsos | TV Ad Nation 2022 | September 2022 | Public | Internal/Client Use Only | Strictly Confidential



How does the Industry differ from the British
public?




Who did we speak to?

ik A
oo
Gender Age Region
N _ Women:  53% 16-34: 26% Greater 13%
British public y J70, 35.54- 33% London:
en:
° — o Rest of UK:  87%
18-34: 48% Greater
Industry Women:  51% — "y Lordon: 49%
; -o4: 0 .
professionals : 0
ST e o o Restof UK:  51%

103 © Ipsos| TV Ad Nation 2022 | September 2022 | Public | Internal/Client Use Only | Strictly Confidential



What is our sample talking about?

1 2 3 4 5

British publi Family / UEL Eood /
ST PUBTIE friend); affairs / Work do'ok TV pro-
politics AT grammes

Industry Family / Cur_rent TV pro- Sports/
: Work : affairs / .
professionals friends . grammes fitness
politics

TN/AN1: Which, if any, of these things do you talk about with other people the most? This could be either face to face, via messaging apps like iMessage or WhatsApp, on social media sites like Facebook or
Twitter, or on the phone.

Base: Total (1,158)

104 © Ipsos | TV Ad Nation 2022 | September 2022 | Public | Internal/Client Use Only | Strictly Confidential



How are they watching?

1 0 O O OF e

920% 92%
55% 56%
0
33% 0% 39%
-- —-
OnaTV On a smartphone On a tablet On a laptop On a desktop Via a games console
computer
m British Public ® Industry Professionals

TN4/AN4. In which, if any, of the following ways do you ever watch TV content?
Base TN4: Total (1,158); AN4: Total (216);

105 © Ipsos| TV Ad Nation 2022 | September 2022 | Public | Internal/Client Use Only | Strictly Confidential




Which media services are most commonly accessed by
the British public and Industry professionals?
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Broadcast TV services were the most accessed service, with
viewership distributed between satellite, cable, and Freeview

% accessing each service

m British Public

97% 100% 99%
83% .
Il76 /0 72%
Any TV services Broadcast TV (i.e., satellite, cable, Streaming subscription service
Freeview) (i.e., Netflix, Amazon Prime Video)

TN/ANG6. Which, if any, of these services have you accessed in the last 3 months?
Base: All who ever watch TV content (TV Nation = 1,123; Ad Nation = 216)

107 © Ipsos | TV Ad Nation 2022 | September 2022 | Public | Internal/Client Use Only | Strictly Confidential

= Industry Professionals

89%

Video on Demand
(i.e., BBC iPlayer, All4)




Which streaming services (SVoD / BVoD) are most popular?

% accessing each streaming service

= British public = Industry Professionals
96%
81% 82%
64% 0 0 63%
62% 570 62% 0
49%
38%
33% 30% 30%
0 18% 24%
l 16% 119, 14% 11% . 10%
Netflix BBC iPlayer Amazon ITV Hub All4 Disney+ My5 Sky On Now SkyQ

Prime Video Demand

TN/AN8:And which, if any, of the following streaming services have you accessed in the last 3 months?
Base: All who ever watch TV content (TV Nation = 1,123; Ad Nation = 216)

108 © Ipsos | TV Ad Nation 2022 | September 2022 | Public | Internal/Client Use Only | Strictly Confidential




What streaming content are they watching?

% who have watched at least one episode in the past 2 years

m British public Squid Game

62%

® Industry professionals
Bridgerton

46%

The Mandalorian
31%

Sex Education

52%

The Handmaid's Tale
33%

WandaVision
27%

Available via

Netflix

Netflix

Disney+

Netflix

Prime
Video

Disney+

TN/AN10: Which, if any, of the following series have you watched at least one episode of in the last two years using a streaming service/Catch Up on demand service? (e.g. All4, ITV Hub, Netflix, Disney+)

Base: All who ever watch TV content (TV Nation = 1,123; Ad Nation = 216)

109 © Ipsos | TV Ad Nation 2022 | September 2022 | Public | Internal/Client Use Only | Strictly Confidential




Claimed public social media P3M access vs Industry expectations

% who accessed website/service/app in past 3 months
% difference

British public Industry expectations (IE-BP)

oo I ~-c->-o | s
26% [ Lickedn [ 27% 1
17% [l Pinterest [N 17% i

170 [ Tikok [ 5% +18

16% - Snapchat 24% +8

13% Reddit [N 14% +1

TN21/AN21a. Which, if any, of the following websites, apps or services have you (do you think the British public have) visited or used in the last 3 months?
Base: All who ever watch TV content (TV Nation = 1,123; Ad Nation = 216)

110 © Ipsos | TV Ad Nation 2022 | September 2022 | Public | Internal/Client Use Only | Strictly Confidential



Claimed public social media P3M access vs claimed Industry P3M
access

% who accessed website/service/app in past 3 months
% difference

British public Industry professionals (IP-BP)
s5o [N ~-c<>oc« [ 750 +10
s5% [ Yo Tv0e [ s5v +20

a20 [ '"seom [ s +44

260 N Linkedin [ osv +69
17% - Pinterest _ 29% +12
17% [ Tkok [N 43% +26
16% - Snapchat - 20% +4

13% [l  Reddit [N 27% +14

TN/AN21. Which, if any, of the following websites, apps or services have you visited or used in the last 3 months?
Base: All who ever watch TV content (TV Nation = 1,123; Ad Nation = 216)

111 ©lIpsos | TV Ad Nation 2022 | September 2022 | Public | Internal/Client Use Only | Strictly Confidential



How do the British public and the Industry divvy
their attention?



What proportion of time is spent watching different TV content
services?

% of time spent watching each form of content

British public Industry expectations Actual — BARB Q2 Industry professionals

53%

BLive B BVoD SVoD

AN14/TN14. Of the time you (the British public) spend watching television, what proportion of that time (do you think) is spent watching
Base: All who ever watch TV content (Ad Nation = 216; TV Nation = 1,123)

BARB, Q2 2022, Adults 16+, Online Multiple Screens Network — viewing across four screens — TV sets, tablet, PCs and smartphones

113 ©lIpsos | TV Ad Nation 2022 | September 2022 | Public | Internal/Client Use Only | Strictly Confidential




How does the British public’s media consumption deviate (or not) from
the Industry’s expectations — and the Industry itself?

Mean length of time per day spent doing activity

m British public

1hr
52min 1hr 1hr
26min -
1hr 21min
1min
40min
Watching broadcast TV on Watching BVOD Watching SVOD Social networking/ Using YouTube
aTV set social media

TN/AN20(a): In an average day, approximately how much time do you/ think the British public spend doing the following activities?
Base: All who ever watch TV content (TV Nation = 1,123; Ad Nation = 216)

114 © Ipsos | TV Ad Nation 2022 | September 2022 | Public | Internal/Client Use Only | Strictly Confidential M



How does the British public’s media consumption deviate (or not) from
the Industry’s expectations — and the Industry itself?

Mean length of time per day spent doing activity

m British public = Industry expectations

2hr
2hrs 55min

33min

3m|n

52m|n

45m|n 1hr
26””” 24min
1m|n I _
Watching broadcast TV on Watchlng BVOD Watching SVOD Social networking/ Using YouTube
aTV set social media

TN/AN20(a): In an average day, approximately how much time do you/ think the British public spend doing the following activities?
Base: All who ever watch TV content (TV Nation = 1,123; Ad Nation = 216)

115 ©Ipsos | TV Ad Nation 2022 | September 2022 | Public | Internal/Client Use Only | Strictly Confidential



How does the British public’s media consumption deviate (or not) from
the Industry’s expectations — and the Industry itself?

Mean length of time per day spent doing activity

m British public = Industry expectations ® Industry professionals

2hr
2hrs 55min

33min

3m|n

45m|n 37m|n 1hr 1hr
26m|n 21min 24min
9m|n _
1m|n 56min |
. . B .42rn|n
Watching broadcast TV on Watching BVOD Watching SVOD Social networking/ Using YouTube
aTV set social media

TN/AN20(a): In an average day, approximately how much time do you/ think the British public spend doing the following activities?
Base: All who ever watch TV content (TV Nation = 1,123; Ad Nation = 216)

116 © Ipsos | TV Ad Nation 2022 | September 2022 | Public | Internal/Client Use Only | Strictly Confidential M



What share of time is spent watching on different devices?
% who accessed device in past 3 months

TV Set Laptop/PC Tablet Smartphone Multiscreen

1 00 O 0 =8
Industry

(expec(tida—pactual) - 13% + 1% + 5% + 7% + 23%

TN17/AN17a. Of the time you spend watching TV content, what proportion of that time is spent watching...

TN18/AN18a: TN18. When watching content on a TV set, for what proportion of time do you estimate you use another device (e.g. your smartphone, tablet, laptop, etc.) at the same time?
Base TN17/AN17a/AN18a: All who ever watch TV content (TV Nation = 1,123; Ad Nation = 216)

Base TN18: All who ever watch TV content on a TV set and another device (963) M
117 © Ipsos | TV Ad Nation 2022 | September 2022 | Public | Internal/Client Use Only | Strictly Confidential

10%

11%




What share of time is spent watching on different devices?
% who accessed device in past 3 months

TV Set Laptop/PC Tablet Smartphone Multiscreen

1 ] [0 =

]
Industry

Gap

(Industry — publi -% +5% 0% +294 +16%
ndustry — public)

15%

TN17/AN17a. Of the time you spend watching TV content, what proportion of that time is spent watching...

TN18/AN18a: TN18. When watching content on a TV set, for what proportion of time do you estimate you use another device (e.g. your smartphone, tablet, laptop, etc.) at the same time?
Base TN17/AN17a/AN18a: All who ever watch TV content (TV Nation = 1,123; Ad Nation = 216)

Base TN18: All who ever watch TV content on a TV set and another device (963) E
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How do the British public and the Industry engage
with TV?

© Ipsos | TV Ad Nation 2022 | August 2022 | Public | Internal/Client Use Only,




A r e tWO S C reen S To check personal emails or send text
better than one? esseass
HOW popular IS mUItl- To catch up on social media
screening and why? e onel FaceTime eto

68%

78%

43%

71%

0,
To shop online S

54%

% of respondents who ever use multiple
devices at once

0,
To catch up on work (e.g. emails etc.) ZE

48%

To know more about the television 27%
programme/ actors/ production etc.

48%

30%

To catch up on news headlines
P 35%

24%

To play games while I’'m watching TV 23% m British public

To see what other people are saying about 5%

the programme 20%

[

® Industry

To discuss the programme with 7% professionals

friends/family on social media

16%

British public Industry professionals

TN/AN19. What are the main reasons for using another device at the same time as you are watching content on a TV set?
Base: All who ever use multiple devices at one time (TV Nation = 774; Ad Nation = 198)

120 © Ipsos | TV Ad Nation 2022 | September 2022 | Public | Internal/Client Use Only | Strictly Confidential



What makes people want to watch TV content at all?
% agree/strongly agree

® British public = Industry professionals

66% 64%
55%

55% 54% 55%

44%

40% 41%
23%
18% 16%
.. . =
| watch TV out of habit | watch TV to pass the | often learn new things | watch TV as | watch TV to keep me | watch TV to help form | watch TV for practical
time whilst watching TV background company my opinions advice

TN/AN13. To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?
Base: All who ever use device (TV Nation = 1,123; Ad Nation = 170)
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What does this mean for you?
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In which, If any, of the
following places are you most
likely to find advertising
that... you like?




In which, If any, of the
following places are you most
likely to find advertising

that... sticks in your memory?




In which, If any, of the
following places are you most
likely to find advertising
that... makes brands,
products, or services more
famous?




Where does the British public find advertising that...

% who selected each medium

] )

. owme @ @]

TV Social Media  Magazines Search Cinema Newspapers YouTube
They like 27% 15% 14% 14% 12% 12%
They trust 6% 12% 11% 9% 19%
Makes them laugh 35% 5% 4% 16% 6% 21%
Makes them feel emotional 17% 5% 4% 15% 9% 10%
Sticks in their memory 28% 12% 10% 12% 11% 13%
Entertains them 30% 9% 9% 21% 7% 19%

TN3: In which, if any, of the following places are you most likely to find advertising that ...
Base: Total (1,158)
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Where does the British public find advertising that...

% who selected each medium

el - =
. im 7 (1] Q| poToTon = (>)
TV Social Media Magazines Search Cinema Newspapers YouTube
Makes brands, products or 0 0 0 0 0 0
services more famous o470 et 157 L Lt Lk
Provides helpful information 21% 18% 31% 27% 9%
They talk about with other 0 0 0 0 0 0
people verbally 28% 10% 11% 9% 13% 11%
They talk about with other 0 0 0 0 0
people electronically 6% S o S o
Draws your attention to a new . 0 0 0 0
product, brand or service 1r% 18% 10% L% 15%

TN3: In which, if any, of the following places are you most likely to find advertising that ... E

Base: Total (1,158)
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Where are you most likely to find advertising that...

% who selected TV

m British public = Industry professionals

73%

You trust

. None of
these
2"d choice Cinema
i News- News-
rd
3% choice papers

TN3/AN3a: In which, if any, of the following places are you (do you think the British public are) most likely to find advertising that ...
Base: All who ever watch TV content (TV Nation = 1,123; Ad Nation = 216)
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Where are you most likely to find advertising that...

% who selected TV

m British public = Industry professionals

73% 81%

You trust Makes you feel emotional

. None of
these
2"d choice Cinema
i News- News-
rd
3% choice papers

TN3/AN3a: In which, if any, of the following places are you (do you think the British public are) most likely to find advertising that ...
Base: All who ever watch TV content (TV Nation = 1,123; Ad Nation = 216)

TV TV

None of

these Cinema

Socials § YouTube
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Where are you most likely to find advertising that...

% who selected TV

= British public = Industry professionals

73% 81%

5 .

49% o6%

You trust Makes you feel emotional Draws your attention to a new

brand, product, or service
. None of
these
2"d choice Cinema
) NEEE News-
rd
3% choice papers

TN3/AN3a: In which, if any, of the following places are you (do you think the British public are) most likely to find advertising that ...
Base: All who ever watch TV content (TV Nation = 1,123; Ad Nation = 216)

TV TV TV

Socials

None of

these TV

Cinema Socials

Socials § YouTube

Search OOH
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Three things to take away:

Your ability to gauge the Broadcast TV remains an

public’s media consumption active and influential part
habits has improved since we of the public’s lives — it

last ran this study —well done! continues to be the

medium that respondents
claim to spend the most
time watching on an
average day.
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Advertising on TV is the s
thought to drive meaningful
outcomes by a larger share
of the public than other

mediums —including
making brands more
famous/introducing
new brands.




Than
you.

Name: Name:

Hannah Whyte-Smith Jordana Moser

Director, Media Development Research Manager, Media Development
Details: Details:

Hannah.Whyte-Smith@Ipsos.com Jordana.Moser@Ipsos.com




